Committee and Members’ Services Section
Chief Executive’s Department

Belfast City Council

City Hall

Belfast
BT1 5GS

4™ March, 2010

MEETING OF DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

Dear Councillor,

The above-named Committee will meet in the Lavery Room (Room G05), City Hall on
Tuesday, 9th March, 2010 at 4.30 pm, for the transaction of the business noted below.

You are requested to attend.

Yours faithfully

PETER McNANEY

Chief Executive

AGENDA:

1.

Routine Matters

(a) Apologies
(b) Minutes

Lyric Theatre (Pages 1 - 6)

Departmental Plan Quarterly Update (Pages 7 - 32)

Belfast Employability and Skills Strategy and Action Plan (Pages 33 - 76)

Economic Development Unit Funding Requests (Pages 77 - 80)

Belfast Welcome Centre (Pages 81 - 84)

Bank Square (Pages 85 - 86)

Royal Exchange Regeneration Project (Pages 87 - 88)

Sprucefield Public Inquiry - Update (Pages 89 - 90)




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

-2.
Transfer of the Funding for Local Arts Organisations under the Review of Public
Administration (Pages 91 - 102)

MTV Belfast Music Week (Pages 103 - 138)

Culture Night (Pages 139 - 152)

Conference Subvention (Pages 153 - 154)

Support for Sport - Event Funding (Pages 155 - 168)

Play Resource Warehouse (Pages 169 - 176)

Belfast City Council Youth Forum (Pages 177 - 188)

Climate Change Conference (Pages 189 - 202)

Neighbourhood Renewal - Update (Pages 203 - 228)

Bi-Monthly Departmental Briefing Document (Pages 229 - 230)




